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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:940
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2005
CORRUPTION IN PMGSY
Mohite Shri Subodh;Pathak Shri Brajesh;Patil Shri Shriniwas Dadasaheb;Singh Shri Ramsevak (Babuji)

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed the implementation of Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received complaints of corruption and irregularities in the implementation of this Yojana during the Tenth Plan Period;

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith the name of affected locations, State-wise;

(e) whether any specific complaints have been made by some People Representatives also during the said period;

(f) if so, the details thereof; and

(g) the action taken/to be taken by the Government on all the complaints?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRIMATI SURYAKANTA PATIL)

(a) & (b) The Ministry of Rural Development reviews the implementation of PMGSY in each of the States on a regular basis through the monthly progress reports received from the States. The progress is also reviewed in the Regional Review Meetings with the States. The details of the Regional Review Meetings held so far are given in the Statement at Annexure.

(c) to (g) Rural Roads being a State subject, the State Government is primarily responsible for ensuring the proper implementation of the PMGSY. However, no specific complaints of corruption/irregularities in the implementation of PMGSY have been received in the Ministry of Rural Development.

Annexure

Statement referred in Reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.940 admitted for Reply on 29.7.2005
Regional Review Meetings on PMGSY

S.No. Date             Venue              States Participated

1 14th September,02       Pune               Karnataka, Kerala, Andhra Pradesh, Tamil Nadu,
       Gujarat, Goa, Maharashtra, Madhya Pradesh, Rajasthan,
       Orissa, Chhattisgarh
2 21st September,02       Chandigarh         Punjab, Haryana, Himachal Pradesh, Uttaranchal, U.P.
3 28th September, 02      Shillong           West Bengal, Jharkhand, Bihar, North East States
4 2nd − 6th May, 03       New Delhi          Punjab, Haryana, Chhattisgarh, Rajasthan
5 8th − 9th May, 03       New Delhi          Jammu & Kashmir, Himachal Pradesh, Uttaranchal, U.P.
6 12th − 13th May, 03     Bangalore          Kerala, Andhra Pradesh, Karnataka, Tamil Nadu
7 22nd − 23rd May,03      Kolkata            North East States
8 29th − 30th May, 03     Bhubaneshwar       Orissa, Jharkhand, Bihar
9 5th − 6th June, 03      Ahmedabad       Maharashtra, Madhya Pradesh, Gujarat, Goa
10 10th - 12th November,03 New Delhi          Punjab, Haryana, Himachal Pradesh, Madhya Pradesh,
       Rajasthan, Uttaranchal, Chattisgarh
11 17th - 19th November,03 Thiruvananthapuram Gujarat, Maharashtra, Kerala, Karnataka, Goa,
       Andhra Pradesh, Tamil Nadu
12 24th - 26th November,03 Kolkata            North East States
13 28th - 30th November,03 New Delhi          Jammu & Kashmir, Orissa, Bihar, Jharkhand, Uttar Pradesh
14 27th April, 2004        Shillong           Meghalaya
15 1st May, 2004           Guwahati           Assam
16 18th May, 2004          Ranchi             Jharkhand
17 10th − 11th Sept, 04    Ranchi             West Bengal, Jharkhand, Bihar
18 16th − 17th Sept.,04    Pune               Maharashtra and Karnataka
19 23rd − 24th Sept.,04    Gangtok            North East States (except Assam)
20 6th − 7th Oct.,04       Jaipur             Rajasthan, Gujarat, Chhattisgarh, Goa and Madhya Pradesh


21 12th - 13th Oct.,04     Hyderabad          Kerala, Andhra Pradesh, Orissa, Tamil Nadu
22 26th - 27th Oct., 04    Shimla             Punjab, Haryana, Uttar Pradesh, Jammu & Kashmir,
       Uttaranchal and Himachal Pradesh
23 1st Nov., 04            Delhi              Assam
24 8th -9th Feb.,05        Guwahati           Assam, Manipur, Nagaland, Tripura, Meghalaya, Mizoram,
       Arunachal Pradesh
25 12th March,05           Pune               Maharashtra
26 22nd April,05           Bangalore          Karnataka
27 26th April,05           Chennai            Tamil Nadu
28 10th June,05            Delhi              Karnataka, Kerala, Tamil Nadu, Andhra Pradesh
29 13th June,05            Delhi              Madhya Pradesh, Chhattisgarh, Punjab, Haryana
30 16th June,05            Delhi              Himachal Pradesh, Jammu & Kashmir
31 17th June,05            Delhi              Uttar Pradesh, Jharkhand, Rajasthan
32 20th June,05            Delhi              Gujarat, Maharashtra, Goa
33 22nd June,05            Delhi              West Bengal, Assam, Orissa
34 24th - 25th June,05   Kolkata        Arunachal Pradesh, Mizoram, Sikkim, Meghalaya,
       Tripura, Nagaland, Manipur
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